

Executive Corridor
Darlington Memorial Hospital
Hollyhurst Road
Darlington
DL3 6HX
Switchboard Tel: 01325 38 0100
Foundation Trust Office: 01325 74 3625
Corporate Records Office: 01325 74 3700

Request for Information Reference: 09.22.30

FOI Direct line: 01325 743700
Email: cdda-tr.cddftfoi@nhs.net

Email only

22nd September 2022

Dear

Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Request for Information

Thank you for submitting a request for information which we received on 16th September 2022 in relation to County Durham and Darlington NHS Foundation Trust (the Trust). Your request has been processed under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and I am now able to provide you with a response.

Your request was in relation to Orthotic Products and Services and I am providing the following information in response to your specific questions:

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to you Orthotic Products and Services, the following information:

1. Are your services provided inhouse, or contracted to a third party?

Yes

2. If contracted to a third party,

- Who provides these products and services to you?**

Hugh Steeper Ltd
Medi UK Ltd
Haddenham Healthcare
Juzo
Credenhill Ltd
BSN Medical Ltd
Ossur UK Ltd
Air Tube Technologies Limited
DJO

Beagle Orthopaedic
Kettering Surgical Appliances Ltd
Sigvaris Britain Limited

- **Start and end date of contracts, with any possible extension periods available?**

01/11/2020 to 29/02/2024 applies to all of the above.

- **Contract Title and reference?**

2019/S 133-326314 applies to all of the above

- **Annual/contract value?**

£499,998

- **Who is the procurement officer responsible for this contract?**

Kirstie Westmoreland

- **Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?**

Louise Nelson

In line with the Information Commissioner's directive on the disclosure of information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 your request will form part of our disclosure log on the Trust's website. However please be assured that we anonymise all responses prior to adding them to the disclosure log.

I hope that this response has provided you with the information you had requested. If you have any queries or wish to discuss the information supplied, please do not hesitate to contact me by telephone or in writing. If however, you are dissatisfied with the way in which your request has been handled and would like an internal review, you will need to contact me in writing at the above address or via cdda-tr.cddftfoi@nhs.

If you remain dissatisfied with our response following an internal review you have the right to appeal to The Information Commissioner at Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. More information is available on their website; www.ico.gov.uk.

Yours sincerely

Corporate Records and Freedom of Information Facilitator